


Urban+Dizajn



2



3



4



5

Design [dizajn, desajn] n.m

« Le des ign es t  une act iv i té créat r ice dont  le but  es t  de déterminer les qual i tés formel les des 
obje ts  produi t s  indus t r ie l lement.  Par qual i té formel le,  on ne doi t  pas seu lement en tendre les 
qual i tés ex tér ieures, mais sur tou t  les re la t ions s t ruc ture l les e t  fonct ionnel les qui  fon t  de l ’obje t 
une uni té cohérente.»

Design [dizajn, desajn] n.m

«Design is  a creat ive act iv i ty  wi th the object ive of  determining the formal qual i t ies of  objec ts 
produced indus t r ia l ly .  Formal qual i ty  cor responds not  on ly to i t s  ex ternal  qual i t ies but  above 
al l  s t ruc tura l  and funct ional  re la t ions which make the object  a coherent  uni t .»

Thomas Maldonado, ICSID
In ternat ional  Counci l  o f  Socie t ies of  Indus t r ia l  Design

www.ics id.org

Urban+Dizajn



6



7

«Nature Inspi ra t ion»  es t  une démarche, une volonté de créer e t  de proposer des produi t s 
propres issus d’une concept ion maî t r i sée.

La concept ion mai t r i sée, es t  une approche consis tan t  à met t re en œuvre des méthodologies 
prenant  en compte le respect  de l ’envi ronnement dans la créat ion e t  la concept ion des 
mobi l ie rs  d’éc lai rage qui  habi l le ront  vos espaces urbains de demain.. .

Les produi t s  de la Col lec t ion Signature, re f lè ten t  not re démarche «Nature Inspi ra t ion» . . .

«Nature Inspi ra t ion»  i s  an approach, a desi re to create and propose products coming 
f rom mastered design.

Mastered design is  an approach that  cons is t s  of  pu t t ing in p lace methodologies that  take in to 
account  the respect  of  the envi ronment in the creat ion and design of  l igh t ing equipment that 
wil l  decorate tomorrow’s urban spaces.. .

Products f rom the Signature Col lec t ion re f lec t  our «Nature Inspi ra t ion»  approach.. .

Urban+Dizajn



Sommaire
Contents

8

Design.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5

Nature Inspi ra t ion.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7

Col lec t ion Signature ..... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .11

Design  by MA Studio..................................................................................13

		  F lex i . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .14

		  Té.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16

Design  by Sovann Kim................................................................................19

		  Annapurna.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .20

		  Patagonia.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .22

Design  by Dalsace..... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25

		  Fusyo.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26

		  Idy l ine.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28

Design  by Greench..... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .35

		  Ago.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36

		  Ceedj i . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .38

		  Si l lem... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .40



9

Urban+Dizajn

Wri te Your Stor y ..... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .43

Design  by Hicham Lahlou...... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .45

		  Agadi r. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .46

Design  by Rei ja Pasanen...... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .49

		  Rovaniemi. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .50

Design  by F lorent i jn Vleugels .... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .53

		  E indhoven.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .54

Vot re His to i re.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56
Your S tor y

Index.........................................................................................................................................................58

In format ions. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .59

		



10 Le prêt-à-porter lumières. Collection Signature.



11

Col lec t ion Signature

Les produi t s  de la Col lec t ion Signature t ransparaissent  comme des emprein tes la issées par 
des des igners aux univers caractér is t iques.

Products f rom the Signature Col lec t ion appear l ike footpr in ts  le f t  by the des igners of 
character is t ic wor lds.

www.wri te -your - s tory.com



Design by MA Studio

12



13

Col lec t ion Signature

Marc Aure l ,  né en 1963 à St rasbourg, France.

Designer Indus t r ie l ,  dip lômé des écoles d’Ar ts  e t  d’Archi tec ture de Marsei l le en 1991.

I l  fû t  responsable de proje ts  au sein de l ’agence Wilmot te de 1989 à 1994. I l  c réa ensui te 
le  «MA Studio» en 1996 af in d’accompagner l ’évolu t ion de l ’espace publ ic e t  de par t ic iper 
à l ’é laborat ion d’un paysage urbain respectueux des usages e t  des l ieux.

I l  es t  le créateur des gammes F lex i  & Té pour Valmont.

I l  a également col laboré avec Aubr i lam, Ec la tec, Rohl ,  Comate lec, Metalco.. .

Marc Aure l ,  born in 1963 in S t rasbourg, France.

Indus t r ia l  Designer,  graduate f rom the School of  Ar ts  and Archi tec ture of  Marsei l le in 1991.

He was a projec t  manager at  the Wilmot te Agency f rom 1989 to 1994. Then he created 
the «MA Studio» in 1996 to accompany the evolu t ion tak ing place in publ ic spaces and to 
par t ic ipate in the e laborat ion of  urban landscapes respect ing both cus toms and locat ions.

He created the F lex i  & Té ranges for  Valmont.

He has a lso worked wi th Aubr i lam, Ec la tec, Rohl ,  Comate lec, Metalco.. .

Urban Furniture. Lighting Design NEUCHATEL. Urban furniture.

www.m-a-s tudio. f r



F lex i

14 Flexi. Saint Gervais la Forêt. 41. France. 



15

Col lec t ion Signature

Flexi Droit. Chaulgnes. 58. France. 



Té

16

Té Droit. Le Poinçonnet. 36. France. 



17

Col lec t ion Signature

Té Double & Té Droit. Ruy-Montceau. 38. France. 



Design by Sovann Kim

18



19

Col lec t ion Signature

Sovann Kim, né en 1966, Cambodge.

Designer Indus t r ie l ,  dip lômé de l ’ENSCI « les Ate l iers» en 1991.

I l  fû t  responsable de proje ts  au sein de l ’agence Wilmot te de 1992 à 1998. I l  c réa ensui te 
l ’a te l ier  «Sovann Kim» en 1999. L ’a te l ier  assure des miss ions g lobales, de la concept ion au 
su iv i  de l ’évolu t ion des proje ts  de mobi l ie rs  e t  luminai res urbains.

I l  es t  le créateur des gammes Annapurna & Patagonia pour Valmont.

I l  a également col laboré avec Ludec, Ec la tec, AREA...

Sovann Kim, born in 1966, Cambodia.

Indus t r ia l  Designer,  graduate f rom the ENSCI « les Ate l iers» in 1991.

He was a projec t  manager at  the Wilmot te Agency f rom 1992 to 1998. Then he created the 
«Sovann Kim workshop» in 1999 responsib le for  g lobal miss ions f rom the design phase to the 
fo l lowing of the evolu t ion of  urban l igh t ing equipment projec ts . 

He created the Annapurna & Patagonia ranges for  Valmont.

He has a lso worked wi th Ludec, Ec la tec, AREA...

«Kobé» for AREA. Urban furniture. SMITH & NEPHEW France.

h t tp://sovannkim. f ree. f r



Annapurna

20 Annapurna. Morcenx. 40. France. 



21

Col lec t ion Signature

Annapurna. Claix. 38. France. 



Patagonia

22

Patagonia. Nice. 06. France. 



23

Col lec t ion Signature

Patagonia. Vitoria Alava. 01. Espagne. 



Design by Dalsace

24



25

Col lec t ion Signature

Dalsace, né en 1953, Lor raine, France.

Designer Indépendant en Haute Savoie, dip lômé de l ’Ecole Nat ionale d’E tudes P las t iques de 
St rasbourg en 1991.

L ’objec t i f  de son in tervent ion «design» es t  d’appor ter  une so lu t ion créat ive à un problème 
technique en opt imisant  la re la t ion es thé t ique/fonct ion. Ses champs d’act ions s ’é tendent  à la 
mise en valeur lumineuse de s i tes ains i  qu’à l ’analyse paysagère.

I l  es t  le créateur des gammes Idy l ine & Fusyo pour Valmont.

I l  a également col laboré avec Phi l ips,  Schreder,  Ludec & Hess.. .

Dalsace, born in 1953, Lor raine, France.

Independent Designer in Haute Savoie, graduate f rom the Nat ional  School of  P las t ic S tudies 
of  S t rasbourg in 1991.

The object ive of  h is  «des ign» work is  to provide a creat ive so lu t ion to a technical  problem 
whi le opt imiz ing the re la t ion between es the t ics and funct ion. His work inc ludes enhancing 
l igh t ing on the s i te as wel l  as an analys is  of  the landscape.

He created the Idy l ine & Fusyo ranges for  Valmont.

He has a lso worked wi th Phi l ips,  Schreder,  Ludec & Hess.. .

«SERPO» for HESS. «Garden» CHAUMONT. Rubber for MAPED.



26 Fusyo. Saint Symphorien d’Ozon. 69. France. 

Fusyo. Saint Symphorien d’Ozon. 69. France. 

Fusyo



27

Col lec t ion Signature

Fusyo. Saint Symphorien d’Ozon. 69. France. 



Idyline S0-02. Charly. 69. France. 

28

Idy l ine



29

Col lec t ion Signature

Idyline C10-03. Saint Georges de Didonne. 17. France. 



30

Idy l ine

Idyline S5-02. Saint Orens de Gameville. 31. France. 



Idyline C0-03. Pressac. 86. France. 

31

Col lec t ion Signature



Idyline S0-02. Beaulieu sur Mer. 06. France. 

32

Idy l ine



33

Col lec t ion Signature

Idyline S0-04.Saint Vallier. 26. France. 



Design by Greench

34



35

Col lec t ion Signature

Greench, né en 1981, La Rochel le,  F rance.

Designer Produi t  & Communicat ion, dip lômé de l ’ Ins t i tu t  Supér ieur de Design, Valenciennes 
en 2005.

I l  fû t  Designer Junior au sein de l ’agence de Design Barré & Associés en 2005, puis créa le 
s tudio «Greench Dzign» en 2006 avant  d’ in tégrer le groupe Valmont Europe du Sud. 

I l  es t  le créateur des gammes Ago, Ceedj i  & Si l lem pour Valmont.

I l  a également col laboré avec ABEL Ec lai rage, Comate lec, SER, Al t innova...

Greench, born in 1981, La Rochel le,  F rance.

Product  Designer & Communicat ion, graduate f rom the ISD, Valenciennes in 2005.

He was a junior des igner as the Barré & Associates Design Agency in 2005. Then he created 
the «Greench Dzign»  s tudio in 2006 before jo in ing Valmont Southern Europe. 

He created the Ago, Ceedj i  & Si l lem ranges for  Valmont.

He has a lso worked wi th ABEL Ec lai rage, Comate lec, SER, Al t innova...

«Ozé» for OTEC. Urban Furniture. «Circle» for ARTEMIDE.



36 Ago. La Rochelle. 17. France. 

Ago. Aouste sur Sye. 26. France. 

Ago



37

Col lec t ion Signature

Ago. Aouste sur Sye. 26. France. 



38

Ceedji. Cailloux sur Fontaines. 69. France. 

Ceedj i



39

Col lec t ion Signature

Ceedji. Chenôve. 21. France. 



40 Sillem [D] + F[bomba]. 

S i l lem



41

Col lec t ion Signature

la concept ion mai t r i sée au serv ice de l ’éc lai rage urbain.. .

Inspi ré par la nature, le concept Si l lem 100% Aluminium s ’ar t icu le autour du «Noeud» qui , 
par le jeu de «Branches» c in t rées, génère une mul t i tude de composi t ions.

When mastered concept ion meets urban l igh t ing.. .

Inspi red by nature, the 100% Aluminum Si l lem concept i s  based on a «Knot» which used wi th 
a var ie ty of  bended «Branches» creat ing a mul t i tude of  combinat ions.

COMING SOON... 



42 Place de Jaude. Clermont-Ferrand. 63. France. Design by Bernard Paris. Lighting Design by LEA Laurent Fachard.



43

Wri te Your S tor y

Novateur dans la démarche, implanté à t ravers le monde, concepteur e t  créateur d’h is to i re.. . 
pour fa i re de vot re proje t  une réal i té urbaine.. .

Innovator in the in i t ia t ive, es tabl i shed throughout  the wor ld, des igner and creator of  s tory. . . 
to make your projec t  an urban real i ty . . .

www.wri te -your - s tory.com



Design by Hicham Lahlou

44



45

Wri te Your S tor y

Hicham Lahlou, né le 6 Févr ier  1973, Rabat,  Maroc.

Archi tec te d’ In tér ieur e t  Designer de nat ional i té Franco-Marocaine, dip lômé de l ’Académie 
Charpent ier  en 1995.

Très tô t ,  i l  développe la théière « Koubba », dont  le des ign devenu un symbole fera le tour 
du monde. I l  c rée également l ’ensemble du mobi l ie r  urbain e t  l ’ ident i té g lobale de la v i l le 
d’Agadir ;  une première au Maroc, en Af r ique e t  dans le Monde Arabe. I l  a auss i  s igné en 
2009 le mobi l ie r  urbain pour la v i l le de Rabat avec l ’abr i  bus de la l igne «Authent ique».

I l  es t  le premier au Maroc à créer e t  à ê t re édi té par de grandes marques nat ionales e t 
in ternat ionales te l les que les mont res L IP,  Aquamass, Odiot ,  D’Argenta t ,  Ai rdiem, Valmont, 
Phi l ips,  La Forge de Laguio le, Ar t i sanat du Maroc.. .

Hicham Lahlou, born in 1973, Rabat,  Morocco.

In ter ior  Archi tec t  & Designer of  F rench-Morrocan nat ional i ty,  graduate f rom the Acadmy 
Charpent ier  in 1995.

Ver y ear ly on, he developed the « Koubba » teapot wi th a design that  became a symbol a l l 
over the wor ld. He also designed al l  o f  the urban equipment for  the town of Agadir  creat ing 
i t s  v isual  ident i ty ;  a f i r s t  for  Morocco, Af r ica and in the Arab Wor ld. In 2009, he also created 
urban equipment for  the town of Rabat wi th the bus shel ters  on the «Authent ic» l ine.

He was the f i r s t  in Morocco to des ign for  and be produced by wel l - known nat ional  and 
in ternat ional  brands l ike L IP watches, Aquamass, Odiot ,  D’Argenta t ,  Ai rdiem, Valmont, 
Phi l ips,  La Forge de Laguio le, Ar t i sanat du Maroc.. .

«Diwani» for AIRDIEM France. «Sultana» for LIP. «Aquamar» for AQUAMASS.

www.hichamlahlou.com



46

Agadir

Ligne «Pure». Agadir. Maroc. 



« I l  fa l la i t  a l le r  vers le pur,  le sobre, l ’é théré, 
le «No Design». Pas de f r ivo l i té,  sur tou t 
pas de f lagorner ie, car on ne le fa i t  pas à 
Agadir.  I l  fa l la i t  un des ign de ci rcons tance, 
contemporain, sophis t iqué mais ef f icace e t 
qui avant  tou t  t ien t  la rou te; quoi de plus 
normal pour des lampadaires,  des tampons 
de voi r ie,  de la s ignalé t ique e tc.. .
Plus ieurs proposi t ions ont  d’ai l leurs é té 
présentées. Le choix f inal  s ’es t  por té sur  la 
col lec t ion nommée «Pure».. .  I l  n ’y a pas de 
hasard.»
« I t  was necessar y to approach pur i ty, 
sobr ie ty,  the e thereal ,  the «No Design». No 
f r ivo l i ty,  above al l  no sycophancy because 
that  i s  not  done in Agadir.  I t  was necessar y to 
have a design for  the occasion, contemporar y, 
sophis t icated but  e f f ic ien t  and above al l  long-
las t ing; which is  more than normal for  lamp 
posts ,  manhole covers,  s ign pos ts  e tc. . .
Several  proposi t ions were presented. The f inal 
choice fe l l  on the col lec t ion cal led «Pure».. . 
There is  no hazardous.»

47

Wri te Your S tor y



Design by Rei ja Pasanen

48



49

Wri te Your S tor y

Rei ja Pasanen, née en 1967, Tampere, F in lande.

Designer indus t r ie l ,  dip lômé de l ’Univers i té d’Ar t  e t  de Design d’Hels ink i  en 2000.

Rei ja Pasanen es t  un des igner indus t r ie l  spécia l i sé à la fo is  dans le des ign produi t  e t 
cons t ruc t ions archi tec tura les,  mais auss i  dans la concept ion éc lai ragis te.

Consul tan te chez WSP Fin lande avant  d’ê t re concepteur éc lai ragis te chez Valoa Design L td, 
el le a re join t  le groupe Valmont en 2008 et  conçu de nombreuses h is to i res pour autant  de 
vi l les d’Europe du Nord.

Rei ja Pasanen, born in 1967, Tampere, F in land.

Indus t r ia l  Designer,  graduate f rom Univers i ty of  Ar t  and Design Hels ink i  in 2000.

Rei ja Pasanen is  an indus t r ia l  des igner not  on ly specia l ized in products des ign and archi tec tura l 
cons t ruc t ions but  a lso the creat ion of  l igh t ing so lu t ions.

Consu l tan t  a t  WSP Fin land before becoming l igh t ing designer a t  Valoa Design L td, she jo ined 
the Valmont group in 2008 and has created numerous scenes for  many towns in Nor thern 
Europe.

«Aurelia» for AURELIA Loudspeaker. «Medusa» «Vantaa» TAMPERE.



Rovaniemi

50 Rakovalkea. Rovaniemi. Finland. 



51

Wri te Your S tor y

Rovaniemi es t  s i tuée dans le cerc le arc t ique. 
Le so le i l  y es t  complè tement absent  au 
mil ieu de l ’h iver a lors que celu i -c i  y br i l le 
sans in ter rupt ion aux plus beaux jours de 
l ’é té.  L’éc lai rage dynamique représente le 
changement de lumière, les aurores boréales 
e t  ses vagues de couleurs.
Le mobi l ie r,  quant  à lu i ,  es t  inspi ré des 
Rakovalkea, ces t roncs d’arbres u t i l i sés en 
feu de camp pour,  à la fo is  se réchauf fer  e t 
éc lai rer  les longues nui t s  h ivernales.  Ce proje t 
fû t  récompensé par un GE Edison Award.

Rovaniemi is  located in the Ar t ic c i rc le.  The 
sun is  comple te ly absent  in mid -win ter  but 
sh ines wi thout  in ter rupt ion in the nices t  days 
of  summer. The dynamic l igh t ing represents 
the change of l igh t ing, the aurora boreal is 
and i t s  waves of  color.  .
Urban furn ish ing is  inspi red by Rakovalkea, 
these t ree t runks used as camping f i res for 
both heat ing and l igh t ing over long win ter 
n ights .  This  projec t  received the GE Edison 
Award.



Design by F lorent i jn V leugels

52



53

Wri te Your S tor y

F lorent i jn V leugels,  né en 1971, Arnhem, Hol lande.

Archi tec te, dip lômé de l ’Univers i té de Technologie d'E indhoven, Archi tec ture & Urbanisme 
en 1996.

I l  fû t  Archi tec te au sein de l ’agence d'Archi tec ture Benthem Crouwel Archi tec ts  de 1996 à 
2007, puis i l  c réa son propre s tudio le «F lorent i jn V leugels Archi tec t  bna» en 2007. 

F lorent i jn V leugels,  born in 1971, Arnhem, Nether lands.

Archi tec t ,  graduate f rom Univers i ty of  Technology Eindhoven, Archi tec ture & P lanning, in 
1996.

He was archi tec t  a t  Benthem Crouwel Archi tek ten BV bna te Amsterdam to 1996 to 2007. 
Then he created the «F lorent i jn V leugels Archi tec t  bna» in 2007.

«Xpod» , flexible house concept. Media Console, Hogeschool Utrecht. Housing project «De Gaarde».

www.fva-avp.n l



Eindhoven

54

Light Needle. Eindhoven. Netherlands.



55

Wri te Your S tor y

Eindhoven possède un nouveau poin t  de 
repère, " l 'Aigui l le Lumineuse". . . 
S 'é levant  à 50m au dessus d'un échangeur à 
6 voies du pér iphér ique in tér ieur de la v i l le, 
" l 'Aigui l le Lumineuse" lu i  rappel le son ident i té.
Lors de doux mouvements de t rans i t ion, les 
300 modules LED enf lamment la nui t .  Tout 
au long de l ’année, " l 'Aigui l le Lumineuse" 
s ’animera de couleurs e t  r y thmes  exc lus i f s , 
re f le ts  des événements e t  de la v ie de la v i l le. 
" l 'Aigui l le Lumineuse" re f lè te à e l le seu le ce 
que s igni f ie pour E indhoven, ê t re une capi ta le 
de la lumière.

Eindhoven has a new landmark, the " L igh t 
Needle". . .
Tower ing 50m above a 6 cross ings on the 
inner r ing road, the " L igh t  Needle" reminds to 
the c i ty i t s  ident i ty.
Shi f t ing s lowly in color the 300 led-modules 
igni te the night .  On specia l  occasions the 
" L igh t  Needle" wi l l  run an appropr ia te l igh t 
program and as such wi l l  ac t  as a mir ror  for 
c i ty happenings.
The " L igh t  Needle" re f lec ts  a l l  that  " the c i ty of 
l igh t "  E indhoven s tands for.



56

Vot re His to i re
Your S tor y

Par v is  du Pôle d’échange.
Roanne. 42.France

Design: 
Babylon Avenue
Danie l  Schoen

Park ing Relais Gref f iè res
Lagord. 17.France

Design:
Greench

Par v is  du Zéni th.
S t rasbourg. 67.France

Design:
P ier re Negre

Par v is  du Phare.
Chambér y. 73.France

Design:
Lucas Goy 



57

Wri te Your S tor y

Dale de couver tu re
Montgenèvre. 05.France

Design:
Frédér ic Nicolas

Batavias tad
Le lys tad. Nether lands

Design: 
Vi l le de Le lys tad 
Buro Burg, Gor ischem

Par v is  de la Bib l io thèque
Heinola. F in land

Design:
Vesa Honkonen 

Berges du Rhône
Lyon. 69.France

Design:
Yves Adr ien 

w w w . w r i t e - y o u r - s t o r y . c o m



Index

58

A
Adrien Yves                     57
Agadir                       46, 47
Ago                               35,36,37
Annapurna             19, 20,21
Aous te sur  Sye                                   37

B
Beaul ieu sur  Mer                  32
Babylon Avenue                              56

C
Cai l loux sur  Fontaines           38
Cambodge                       19
Ceedj i                 35, 38, 39
Chambér y                            56
Char ly                           28
Chaulgnes                       15
Chenôve                           39
Claix                                                                  21
Clermont -Fer rand                          42
Col lec t ion Signature               11

D
Dalsace                         8, 25
Design                                          5

E
Eco-concept ion                                   7
Eindhoven                                                  54

F
Flexi                      13, 14, 15
Fusyo                            25,26,27
Fachard Laurent                  42

G
Goy Lucas                        56
Greench                 8, 35, 56

H
Heinola                                    53
Honkonen Vesa                     53

I
ISD                                      35
ICSID                                  5
Idy l ine       8, 25, 28, 30, 32

J
Jaude                              42

K
Kim Sovann                 8, 19

L
Lagord                              52
Lahlou Hicham             9, 45
La Rochel le                35, 36
Lelys tad                            57
Le Poinçonnet                       16
Light  Needle                  8, 55
Lor raine                         25
Lyon                                         53

M
Maldonado Thomas           5 
Maroc                      45, 46
MA Studio                  8, 12
Montgenèvre                         57
Morcenx                                                       20

N
Nature Inspi ra t ion                          7
Negre P ier re                                         52
Nice                                                                    22
Nicolas Frédér ic                            57

P
Par is  Bernard                                       42
Pasanen Rei ja                8, 49
Patagonia        8, 19, 22, 23
Pays Bas                                            57
Pressac                                                           31
Pure                            46, 47

R
Rabat                                                                 45
Rakovalea                                                  51
Rhône                                                                53
Roanne                                   52
Rovaniemi                                                 50
Ruy-Montceau                                     17

S
Sain t -Georges de Didonne 29
Sain t  Ger vais la Forê t             14
Sain t  Orens de Gamevi l le   30
Sain t  Symphor ien d’Ozon   26
Sain t  Val l ie r                    33
Schoen Danie l                                    56
Si l lem                          8, 41
Sommaire                       8
St rasbourg                13, 56

T
Tampere                                      49
Té                     13, 16, 17

U
Urban+Dizajn                             3

V
Vi tor ia Alava                             23
Vleugels F lorent i jn                  8,53

W
Write Your S tor y                  43

Z
Zéni th                           56



In format ions

59

Valmont t ien t  à remercier  l ’ensemble des Designers qui  ont  cont r ibués a cet  ouvrage.

Valmont France  es t  membre du Syndicat  de l ’Ec lai rage et  membre par tenai re de l ’Associa t ion 
des Concepteurs lumières e t  Ec lai ragis tes.

Ce document es t  la propr ié té in te l lec tue l le de la socié té Valmont France SAS. I l  ne peut 
ê t re reprodui t  même par t ie l lement,  n i  même communiqué sans autor isa t ion. Valmont France 
SAS, se réserve le droi t  d’appor ter ,  sans préavis,  tou tes les modi f icat ions nécessai res à 
l ’amél iora t ion technique ou es thé t ique de ces produi t s .

Design by DMC Depar tement © Valmont France 2010.
 
Photographies réal i sées par APP’AR Studio, © Valmont France 2009/2010.
Photographies réal i sées par Aal to Oy, © Valmont Tehomet 2008.

Document impr imé sur  du papier i ssu à 60% de f ibres recyc lées e t  40% de f ibres FSC à   
Sain t - Jacques de la Lande sur  les presses de Chat Noir  Impress ions, label l i sé Impr im’ver t . 

Valmont wishes to thank al l  the Designers who have cont r ibu ted to th is  book.

Valmont France is  member of  f rench l igh t ing syndicate & par tner of  ACE.

This document i s  the in te l lec tual  proper ty of  the company Valmont France SAS. I t  may in no 
way be reproduced par t ia l ly  or communicated wi thout  pr ior  author izat ion. Valmont France 
SAS, reser ves the r igh t ,  wi thout  pr ior  warning, to car r y out  any modi f icat ions, technical  or 
es the t ic improvements deemed necessar y to i t s  products.

Design by DMC Depar tment  © Valmont France 2010.

Photographs real ized by APP’AR Studio, © Valmont France 2009/2010.
Photographs real ized by Aal to Oy, © Valmont Tehomet 2008. 

Document pr in ted on paper made wi th 60% recycled f ibers & 40% FSC f ibers in Sain t - Jacques 
de la Lande on the Chat Noir  Impress ions pr in t ing presses, cer t i f ied Impr im’ver t .

A C E






